g Juin 2006 10:24

9!

I{/"

RECU DE 33 1 43 33 80 66

HUSQYARNA FRANCE

N 3988 P 1/1d

SERIAL STRIAL
MODELS |  MOGRMBER MODELS | YUMEER
PREFLX PREFIX
6000188 |IT-,13-,144 | 60OCIRH | 14-, 15-
SO 11-, 12-, 13-
6000180 1-,13-,14-| | soounak [y 2 1
6000180 i5- ' 600018P Fl'-}g:-ld"
S00018E | 1133~ 14~ | [ sO0mTEY il%;:}?;:lq‘
60018F  |11-,73-,14-
6000188 [14- 14,5

MeCulloch chain saws are identified by a medel
Aubber (in this instance, &00018) Tollowed by
a suffix Fetter (A, B, €, etc.) stamped an the
identification plate attached ta the saw.
Suffix letters dempte variations in parts or
assemsl ies in the manufacturc of the saw.

Part mmmbers 175ted in this IPL which have a
suffiz letter or Tecters fallowing the descrip=
tion, indicate the part i3 wsed only an the
model (s} identified by the Jetter ar letters.

Part nunbers and descriptions without suffix
Tetter or letters apply ta all versions of_ihe
chain saw mgdel ,

Fart numbers which have one or more dots.)
preceding their descripiions may be \Gruerdd
individually, but they are also includéd Taythe
kit o~ assembly whose deseription begifs-direct-
1y above the dot{s].

Part numbers in this [PL whigh wéde aot in
the previous IPL covering Ahess—Sdws, are
indicated by a dash {-) pheceding the new
part number,

The palicy of MeCulloch Cowpgration is one of
continual improvesent iA-gesigh, manufacturing
and engineering advandenenl) whareyer possibie
to assure 5till finer “two<dcycle power fools,
Hence, specifications, equipment, calors, design
and merutacturer)s Sdggested Pist prices are
subject to change without notice and MeCulloch
Corporation reSerwes, the right to make such
changes without \peior notification or obliga-
tion to backfiEpr supply backfit componants
for unTts Frewdously shippad from the factory.

|LLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Figure 1,
Figure 2.
Figure 1.
Figure 4,
Fiqure 5.
Fiqure &.
Figura 7.

*“\\

Pro Mc¢<c 510
Chain Saw

September 1982

McCULLOCH

[(Thiz IPL supersades & replaces IPE, P/N 9GELE])

- DOWTENTS -
PAGE
General..avveiaeianian PR 4
CHAIW BRAKE Assembly......... )
Handlc & Frame Assembiy...... &
Starter Bsseh ¥ e eenan.. q
Fowerhead Assembly..... wreans B
Carburetar.. .. cccae e, ..... 10
Carburelor. ... ceeievanruoa.. . 10
Ear & Chain Combinations, . ... 3
Tools & ACCESSOrieS .o v rnes 7
Service Specificatians....... F
215288-E

/

SUR

08/06/2006 10:30 P 1



2/11

3968 P

NO

HUSQYARNA FRANCE

§ Juin 2006 10:25

Pro Mac 510 -

Figure 1. General

08/06/2006 10:30 P 2

SUR

RECU DE 33 1 43 33 80 66



8 Jurn 2006 10:26

)

HUSQYARNA FRANCE

N 3988 P 3/1d

Pro Mac¢ 510

Figure 1. General
ITEM  PART URITS PER| |ITEM  PapT UNITS PER
NG.  NUMBER DESCRIFTION AsY. NO.  NUMBER RESCRIPTION ASY.
1 110676 Mut-Hx 1/4-28 ¢ 23 91148 . Seal-Fuel wvent 1
2 110872 Screw-He 1/4-28 x 3/4 1 &4 84355 - Pickup-Fuel 1
3 CHAIX ERAKE ASY 25 8350048 . Pistan=PyTse Ofler 1
(Figure 2} 26 83046 . Spring-Pi&tan ]
4 Chain Asy {Bolow) I 7 B5557 . Aody-01ier 1
5 Bar [Below) 1 28 93295 Rod-0iler 1
i 0639 Scrow-Hx hd 12-04x] z 29 49070 Nut-Afr Ciganer cover 1
7 214718 Cover-Fuel & 041 tank 1 0 A90a0 Cavar/iTmaTeaner T
a8 837944  MWasher-Rubber 1 k]| 214348 Filter™Ain 1
g 52430 Lever-ilandguard 1 32 110953 acpew=Hx—fid T2-24 x 5/8 3
1G4 2112784 Clytch Kit T 1
. 1 13 211822 (& Shrawdflatch Asy
11 u3E0R . Spring fsy 1 a4 TTi007 @ Riwet i
12 . . Shoe-CTutch ) a5 93912 D //Apring-Thrattle latch ]
13 110957 . Rivet s 36 G2a40 Kit-Ignitfun switch 1
14 A5064 . Plate 2 a7 1148840 T Met-Hx T5/32-27 1
15 94242 & . . Rotor 1 L 59341 Wire Asy-Ignition i
1% 9424? @ . Rutur kit 1 1o T10e53 Screw-Hy hd 12-24 = 5/8 k|
ik 4 . . Nut-Clutch T A 11&8@2 Washer 1
17 9ﬂ243 @ . . Mate-Dust 1 4 2 Starter Asy (Fig. 4)
42 G334 Deflector-Air 1
1 12 AT Gasket-Starter housing 1
o BY6E Bearing-Spkt {3,C,F,%, 7. 1} 1 a4 2762 & Screw-Hx hd 10-24 x 177 :
T8 35646 Dyun/ Spkt/Rrng Asy = 15 Powerhead Asy (Fig. 5]
- 375P (E, G) 1 1) Handie & Frame Asy (Fig. 1)
19 algaz Kit-Needie brng (E, G) 1 aF 93383 (@ Plate-Nzme 1
20 67303 higsher-Sprockat 45 95204 (= PTate-Name 1
{B,C,F,K,P,Uj DAL 33908 Flate-Name, French {E) i
21 277 Tank Kit-Fuel & (041 i
22 16654 - Cap-Fuel & 0971 {unvented} 2
(3 Mgod on wodels with seriad Aumber prefis 11-, 12- and 13-,
(@ Vsed an models with sertal Winber prefix 19— and 15-.
I Used on models with s&rinloumber prafix F1-.
@ Used on models with sp@ial number prefix 12-, 13=, T4-, 13- and 16-.
{3 Used on models with/serizl number prefis 13-, 14-, 15- and 14-.

Bar & Chain Combinations

91863 Bar - 14" Mini fro {B)

92625H Lhain - SMZSOGL (B}

-£11345 Har - 16" Mini Pra (£, F, . P,
-214230R Chain - ZMELOGL (0, F, K, A, U
-214236 Bir - E6" Mini Pro (G}

-214241 Chain - MPI7GG (&)

RECU DE 33 1 43 33 80 66

SUR

08/06/2006 10:30 P 3



8. Juin 2006 10:26 HUSQVARNA FRANCE N 3988 P 4/11

Pro Mac 510 ,)

8,

P I T TITIIII T

Figure 3. Handle & Frame Assembly

08/06/2006 10:30 P 4

RECU DE 33 1 43 33 80 66 SUR

t2

-



8 Juin 2006 10:27

HUSQVARNA FRANCE

3988 P

5/11

Pro Mac 510

Figure 2. CHAINBRAKE Assembly

ITEM  PART UNITS PER ITEM  PaRT INITS PER
M. SUMBER DESCRIPTION ASY, fll,  MUMBER DESCRIPTION ASY.
216320 CHALN BRAKE Asw 1 7 21430 . Lever Asy-foturating 1
1 111047 @, Screw- FTSE-32 x 548 T B3 9z8g7 . Levor 1
2 93709 (3 . Band-Hrake 1 g L3507 . . Pin-Roller 1
2 HZA87 (3 . Hand-frake 1 14 214368 . - Bearing-RpHer T
3 UoA 3, Latch 1 11 0654 . erew-Adjusfing 1
3 42092 (3. Latch H 12 11q9g7 . Ring-Retyiming 1
1 93802 . Pivot - Latch ) 13 84924 . Mut-Dar adi. 1
4 94007 3D . Spring-Compression 1 M 21843 G, Housing=frake ]
5 93140 (. Spring-Compressian 1
B 7480 . Pivot-Lever 1 N\
oI Nat used on sone early models,
FrUsed an models with Screw, P/N 111047,
{3t sed on models without Screw, P/Y 11HHIR
Figure 3. Handle & Frame Assembiy
LTEM PART URITE PER ITEM Pogr YH1TS PER
. NUMBER BESCRIFTION A M1 NIMArR DESCREPTION ARY.
1 103270 Lorew - FiT 1/74-20x1-742 1 15 44054 . Kit - Handle T
2 105043 washer - Spring logg 1 17 23030 . Insert - Handle
1 100005 Hasher i 18 110978 . Serew - Pno 14 . 13
L 102204 Screw - FTl 1/4-30w)-374 t 1-374 1
. 5 104043 dasher - Sprifgisck I 19 110870 . ‘dashar 1
B PI0B70 1) Washer 1 20 54N52 . Frame 1
95016048 £t - Handle\ g ndF raine I 2 1 [0%&0 . Washer - davey 1
7 110581 - Sorem-r-T2<Bd x 13718 i 22 170936 . Retainer - Spring 2
B AR LoGurem APHADE 2 MH z rat 216043 Trigger - Throtile 1
g RUERN . Serew-Re/18/16 « t-5/8 1 24 0606 Spring - Trigger 1
i 110982 . Hasper 5 2% INnG15 Sprimg - Triager rolease I
1% J30E7 - SpdgrRT <OMount 3 G 91304 Aplease - Trioger 1
12 1710989 . Bromhel 2 27 EERIFN Mounk 1
13 23031 LWk Woun 1 8 15615 "o Ring 1
11 170578 W\arTEs-An 8-16 & 578 3 P9 31170 Meunt sy 1
15 33G¢A ~uard - Chain 1 30 [ - "D Ring )
(& Used on models wilh s2rial number pratiz 110-,

RECU DE 33 1 43 33 80 66

SUR

08/06/2006 10:30

P 5



8 Juin 2006 10:26

Isro Mac 510

HUSQVARNA FRANCE

Figure 4. Starter Assembly

N 3988

P 6/11

M AART h UKITS PER| | {TEM  PART T
] N . URTTS PER
O,  NUMBER DESCRIPTION ASY. NG, NUMBER DESCRIPTION asv.
233264 Shartoy-ASvemid y 1 ;
b rten A 6  B3703 . Tope-
é ?ééﬁég : ffia;h::d"tﬂr handle } 7 23078 . apiﬁﬁg-iéiiiﬁ’ %
3 o Scrd—fan hd B-32 x 17 1 ionam SerawcPan hd 3-32 1
g afig . (dpshisn 1
i 21mste ! rawfRope Assemtly 1 i atlay | Lever-loke ;
1 - [ -Laoke
1T 94145 - Housing-Starter 1
12 &a75A - . Guide=Rope 1
13 9570 | Plake 1
6

RECU DE 33 1 43 33 80 66

SUR

08/06/2006 10

:30 P 6



8. Juin 2006 10:26 HUSQVARNA FRANCE N 3988 P 7/1d

Pro Mac' 510 _ o 5

AREF: Fig, 1 3=

—3

e

Figute 3. Powerhead Assemhbly

RECU DE 33 1 43 33 80 66 SUR 08/06/2006 10:30 P 7



§ Juin 2006 10:29

O

HUSQYARNA FRANCE

N 3988 P 8/11

Pro Mac 5{1_0

Figure 5. Powerhead Assembly

ITEM FART UNITS PELR ITEM PART IINITS PER
wl. NUMBER BESCRIPTINON ASY o, MUMBLCR DESCRIPTION A&Y
g i A Connector - Gutletff{’?{éz 1 an [1095%  Scrow - dx hd B-32 % 1472 ?
T B Cannector - Punp _..E(?{g? i 4] 69327 Washer - Special 1
S - MTEY Ball - Msunting a2 T0597a Washer - 28 1
L | . Punp Assemhly - Pylse —¢€ iﬂﬂﬁﬂj 43 ARa Breaker Assembly ]
5 185603 . "I Ring 1 41 845058 Kit - Breaker/bax 1
5 B5769 . Ring - Pump piston 1 5 470317 , dasher \
) ygand . Piston AsserbTy - Pump 1 44 10E36F  Nut - H=x 13-2ﬂ
i 83891 . Spring - Fumgp 1 ay 110614 Sorew - Hx 10- Zd ¥ #-370 ]
q A38490 . Slepve - Pump i 24 Carburafsr »ssﬂnb [Figures
10 110641 . Rgrew - Adjustment T &, 7\
1 3087 Body Assembly - Fump 1 19 110652 Screw~ Banhd 332 x i1-1/8 1
1 110653 "U" Rirr 1 50 MODAT  Washky - )i 1
1 al 49057 Gasket—=fTarburetor |
14 110681 ). Screw - Skt hd 10-24 1 1/4 3 G 214352 Iasutaignr I
14 9P%R1 (11 . Neflector - Exhaust 1 a1 85054 Gasker - Insulator 1
2 5 HYR M A \THi eV 1
1 = 3335] aEFTEftnr ~ Gawdusi 1
13 N3 EKit - Murtler [ 13 NOERA SSerow - Hx hd 10-29 « 172 s/t ¥
14 10681 @ . Serew - Skt hd 13-71 % 150 2 5T m#R3TEANEN Ly inder/C'case Assenin]y T
15 97967 (&, DeFlectar - Exhaust 1 55 J3B0E fﬂ Belt - Bar mountino T
2 59 4 2’19 18 . Stud 1
1 59 [N\waled/ & . stud 1
r al '—-H""""'E'QC;]mdrv';C tase Assembiy N'-P‘J}]
15 53077 Spark Plug {8, C, E, 7, H) 1 a8 G356 (8 . 3ol - Bdar mounting 1
19 89060 Agd - Throttla b 54 44743 @, Stud 1
20 E9053 Hase - Fuel i fif 110914 &, Flug - Cup 2
21 66D Adapter — Fuel hose 1 aT 11024 & . Muy - Cup 7
2z 1104908 " Riqg 1 e TEQE39  fScrew - lix hd 12-2% x 1 4
23* 110961 Nut - Hx 5/16-24 1 a7 MR (5 Piston Assenbly - 1
24 94737 {3 FTywhes] Pawl Assomaly i Bl 88126 {5 . Pin - Piston ‘ ]
25 GE706 (@ . Pin - Paw} 2z fi3 F73 3, Riag Set - Fiston
26 BFE14 @) . Spring - Pawl 7 %3] NP3 & . Ring - Retaining 2
27 Y1277 & . FPawl - Starter 2 k3 1661 {0 Piston Assembly 1
o 02836 @ . Pin - Piston I
25 GH796 3 . Pin - Pawl # 5 913 &, Ring Set - Piston 1
7A BTRTS (& Spring - Pawl 2 GE 92023 Ring - Retaining 2
27 93493 {2 . Pawl - Startor 2 g7 111026 Cﬁ. Ring - 3nap 2
28 102164 Key - doodruff ] it 91705 {D connecting Rod Assembly ]
29 110586  Se¢rew - Pan hd 2-37 2/1-3/1 2 GL 110933 (5) . Rearing - Caged 1
30 100080 Yasher - #5 2 D] 66853 (5 . Serew - Special 2
3" OB957  Catl & laminatiod 1 n G895 (D . Roller - Meedle [set of 20) 1
32 215351 - oWire Assembly—~ SnaPk plug ] a8 94135 (B Connecting Rod Assembly i
13 10617 Serew - Pan hd(6-3x 370 1 ] 110984 (& . Bearing - Needle ]
34 LGS Alre Assomb |y =JFai | 1 n 4G54 @ . Screw - (ommecting rod K
15 110014 Scrow - PanShd 3-32 x 142 [ ¥ 6H095 {8 . Roiler - Needlo {set of 20] 1
15 ARIER Condensep 1 72 43763 (& 5leeve Assemoly - Gearing 2
iF 100035 Mut - Hx(6742 1 73 43859 & . Seal - 0i1 i
ki O 7B | Cover - deéaddr bosx i 7é D1866 [3) Slecwe Assembiy - Gearing z
i3 (9323 Seal & Breaker bax 1 73 232859 & . meal - 0l 2
| 47422 (2 Sleave 2
L 213823 . . Bearing - Megdle i
7a 914932 LramkshaFy 1

RECU DE 33 1 43 33 80 66

@

should e 193 to 200 pound x inches (27.5% ta 27.6 N.a).

Used on madels with serial numper prefix 15- and 16-.

tsed on models with serial numbor prefiz 11-, 12-, 13-,

and 14—

Used on modale with black Brum/Rope Assembiy, PN 32376,
Used on models with white drumfRope Assembly, PyN 213261

Used un mode|s with serial
Used on madels with sarigl
Used on madels with serial
Used on mndeis with serial
na of hwo types of piston

prefixz 14-,

wis originglly enuinped with_

SUR

number prafiz 11-.
nunber prefiz Bl- angd 12-.
numpey prefis | 3-.
numbeyr - prefix 14-,
pin retainers used on nodels with serial aumber

Replacement rotainers must be the same Cype that the piston

ldentiTy the retaingr before ardering parts,

12-, and 13-.

18- and 16-.

08/06/2006 10:30 P 8




9/11

3968 P

NO

HUSQYARNA FRANCE

§ Jurn 2006 10:30

Pro Mac 510

18 27 24

13

Carburctor Assembly

Figure A,

L

1i}

08/06/2006 10:30 P 9

SUR

RECU DE 33 1 43 33 80 66



8. Juin 2006 10:30 HUSQVARNA FRANCE N 3988 P T0/1

Oy Pro Mac 510

Figure 6. Carburetcr Assembiy

Q ITEM  PART UNITS PER ITE¥  PART UNITS P
= ND.  WUMBER DESCRIPTION ASY NO.  NUMBER DESCHLPT [ON AST.
- 93766 Carburetor Asy (Zamal 1 15 @ . Mn-Lever 1
1 . Shaft hsy-Throttle 1 14 N . SCrEw=-Lover pin (m3)* 1
z < Spring-Thrattie return 1 17 (3& . Diaphragm Asy-Metering 1
3 - Plate-Throttle 1 I8 . Cover-}aphraom 1
4 . Serew-PTate {m3)* 1 i . Screw-Dizphragm cover
5 . "E" Ring T fn3]* 4
B M E . Kit-Diaphragm & Gaskats 1 20 3 . needlo-Tdle wixture 1
7 I, . DHaphragm-Fuel pump 1 ai & . Neadle-Hign speed 1
A . Cover-Fuel pump i z7 @, Spring-Needle b
g . Screw-Tdle speeq T 23 & . Sereen-Filtar 1
10 - Insert-Friction 1 24 & . Gasket-Metering
11 - Screw-Pump cover [m3)x 4 diaphragm i
12 & . Hepdle=Inlet | 25 @ . Welch Plug f
13 7. Spring-Lever T 26 @ . Drifice-Main fuel 1
14 @ . Lever-Inlet neadie ]
@ Contained in BaskedDiapfiégm Kt, PNASTH ~—— 3 O3 i;g ? )
& Dontained in repai (X, KN 217081
O 5T Cantamned in nesdeiPIN 316803
11
RECU DE 33 1 43 33 80 66 SUR 08/06/2006 10:30 P 10



8. Juin 2006 10:31 HUSQVARNA FRANCE N 3988 P T1/1

D Pro Mac 510

Tools & Accessories

PART PART
HUMBER DESCRIPTION HUMAE R DESCRIPTION
91735 kit = Spike -214215 Guide - File

1104928 . Scrow Hx hd TO-24 x 1/2 93900 Kit - Prossure Test

25169 Kit - Spark Arrester 0533 Tool - Pressure Test

41485 Wrench - Saocket 201334 Tester - Ignition
A56487 Hrench - Screwdriver -Z14194 Lubri - Gun
88755 Scrench ' B5702 Lebricant - (Custom, 5 az. can
23284 Lase - Carrying, 14" 85701 Lubricant —~Qustomn, 6 oz, cans
92913 . Bar Guard 14" 1-5 pack
93040 Gyide - Timing 673237 Lactite

90256 Kit - Tume-up BE IS Lavguis

93285 Casg - Larrying, 16" 170083 R.T.¥( sedlant
92894 . Bar Guard 18" AL X kit -Noaid/Maintenznca

Service Specifications

Displacement . ., , ., . 2.3 ru. in. (38 co} Hwmg ..., L L, 260 B.T.D.C.
Bare and Stroke . . ., 1.562 x T.20T in. Lapbuwretor . . . ., | Diaphragm Typa, 2 needle
(3968 x 20.51 mm} adjus tment
Bearings . . . . . . . . Hain: HNeesdlp Fuel Type . . . . . . Resular Grade, Teaded
Con Rod: Meedle Fusl = Ui Mixture © . 40:1 w/McCuiloch 031
Intake System . . . . . 3Ird fort, Piston Timed Fuel Filtering System. Felt Fuel Filter
Fuel Tank Capacity . . . 11.8 1. oz. {320 el AMr Filtering System . Felt Alv Filtgr
Chain Diler Capacity . . 3.2 £1. oz, [55 el Fistanm RTnas . . . . _ 7 Cast Iron Compression
Clutch Engaging Speed. . 3800 tp 4100 R, /M- Rings
ldle Speed . .7, . . . . 2700 to 24900 RPN, Spark Pluy Gap . . . . .025 in. (.635 mm)
fonition . . . _ . . . . Magneto Weight {Pawer dinit Unly)10.6 ibs. (4.8 kol
Breaker Point Lag . . . .018" (457 mf)
Lemination Gap . . . ., . 008 to .of3t
(.203 to ((304<tm)

RECU DE 33 1 43 33 80 66 SUR 08/06/2006 10:30 P 11



